
Non Substantive Change Request

 

Approved By

Randy.Cole

Approved Date
6/11/2014 3:26:15 PM

 

Controlling Board Number
JFS0100308

 

Agency Code Submitted From
JFS01

 

User Submitted By
Jay.Easterling

 

Did User Upload any Attachments?
NO

 

Shortitle
Hamilton Park Consulting amendment of JFS0100308

 

Change Description
The Ohio Department of Job and Family Services (ODJFS) respectfully requests Controlling Board approval of a non-

substantive change to JFS0100308, approved by the Controlling Board on 8/19/2013, to reduce the FY15 amount by

$48,391.00 and to increase the FY14 amount by $48,391.00.ODJFS further requests the remaining balance of FY15

($150,024.00) be canceled due to termination of the remainder of the contract.As approved	FY14	$267,501.00			FY15

$198,415.00			+$48,391.00				<$48,391.00>								<$150,024.00>Requested		FY14	$315,892.00			FY15	$0.00Please contact Jay

Easterling with questions regarding the request at 466-6609 or jay.easterling@jfs.ohio.gov.

 


